Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of the Joint Application of	
International Telcom, Ltd., Transferor,)))
) WC Docket No. 15
and)
) IB File No. ITC-T/C-2015
SwiftReach Networks, Inc., Transferee,)
)
For Grant of Authority Pursuant to)
Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934,)
as amended, and Sections 63.04 and 63.24 of the)
Commission's Rules to Complete a Transfer of)
Ownership and Control of International Telcom,)
Ltd., to SwiftReach Networks, Inc.)
	,)

SUPPLEMENT

International Telcom, Ltd. ("ITL" or "Transferor"), and SwiftReach Networks, Inc. ("SNI" or "Transferee") (collectively, "Applicants") file this Supplement at the request of Commission Staff to update information regarding Transferee's affiliates through common ownership, SwiftReach 800 Services, LLC (FRN: 0020297123) ("SwiftReach 800") and SwiftReach Wholesale Services, LLC (FRN: 0020296638) ("SwiftReach Wholesale").

SwiftReach 800 is a New Jersey limited liability company headquartered at 14 Industrial Avenue, Suite 4, Mahwah, NJ 07430. SwiftReach 800 provides retail telephony services.

SwiftReach 800 provides service only in New Jersey and currently has one customer.

SwifthReach Wholesale is a New Jersey limited liability company headquartered at 14 Industrial Avenue, Suite 4, Mahwah, NJ 07430. SwiftReach Wholesale provides a wholesale

platform that is used for wholesale origination and termination of phone calls. SwiftReach Wholesale provides service only in New Jersey and currently has one customer.

No other updates to the Application are required at this time.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael P. Donahue Marashlian & Donahue, PLLC The *Comm*Law Group 1420 Spring Hill Road, Suite 401 McLean, VA 22102 703-714-1319 (tel) 703-563-6222 (fax) mpd@commlawgroup.com

Counsel for International Telcom, Ltd.

Dated: December 1, 2015